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Program: 
 
Friday afternoon 
 1     K1 1000m jun. wom. H1  13.30  
 2     K1 1000m jun. wom. H2  13.36  
 3     K1 1000m jun. wom. H3  13.42  
 4     C1 1000m jun. men  H1  13.48  
 5     C1 1000m jun. men  H2  13.54  
 6     K1 1000m jun. men  H1  14.00  
 7     K1 1000m jun. men  H2  14.06  
 8     K1 1000m jun. men  H3  14.12  
 9     K1 1000m jun. men  H4  14.18  
 10    K1 1000m boys      H1  14.24  
 11    K1 1000m boys      H2  14.30  
 12    K1 1000m boys      H3  14.36  
 13    K1 1000m boys      H4  14.42  
 14    K1 1000m girls     H1  14.48  
 15    K1 1000m girls     H2  14.54  
 16    K1 1000m sen. men  H1  15.00  
 17    K1 1000m sen. men  H2  15.06  
 18    K2 1000m jun. wom. H1  15.12  
 19    K2 1000m jun. wom. H2  15.18  
 20    C2 1000m jun. men  H1  15.24  
 21    C2 1000m jun. men  H2  15.30  
 22    K2 1000m jun. men  H1  15.36  
 23    K2 1000m jun. men  H2  15.42  
 24    K2 1000m boys      H1  15.48  
 25    K2 1000m boys      H2  15.54  
 26    K4 1000m jun. men  H1  16.18  
 27    K4 1000m jun. men  H2  16.24  
 28    K1 1000m jun. wom. SF1 16.30  
 29    K1 1000m jun. wom. SF2 16.36  
 30    C1 1000m jun. men  SF  16.42  
 31    K1 1000m jun. men  SF1 17.12  
 32    K1 1000m jun. men  SF2 17.18  
 33    K1 1000m jun. men  SF3 17.24  
 34    K1 1000m boys      SF1 17.30  
 35    K1 1000m boys      SF2 17.36  
 36    K1 1000m boys      SF3 17.42  
 37    K2 1000m jun. wom. SF  18.12  
 38    C2 1000m jun. men  SF  18.18  
 39    K2 1000m jun. men  SF  18.24  
 

Saturday morning 
 40    K1 1000m girls     F    8.00  
 41    C1 1000m boys      F    8.06  
 42    K1 1000m boys      F    8.12  
       K1 1000m girls    cerem 8.16  
       C1 1000m boys     cerem 8.20  
       K1 1000m boys     cerem 8.24  
 46    K1 1000m jun. wom. F2   8.30  
 47    K1 1000m jun. wom. F1   8.36  
 48    C1 1000m jun. men  F2   8.42  
 49    C1 1000m jun. men  F1   8.48  
 50    K1 1000m jun. men  F2   8.54  
 51    K1 1000m jun. men  F1   9.00  
       K1 1000m jun. wom cerem 9.04  
       C1 1000m jun. men cerem 9.08  
       K1 1000m jun. men cerem 9.12  
 55    K1 1000m sen. wom. F    9.18  
 56    C1 1000m sen. men  F    9.24  
 57    K1 1000m sen. men  F    9.30  
       K1 1000m sen. wom cerem 9.34  
       C1 1000m sen. men cerem 9.38  
       K1 1000m sen. men cerem 9.42  
 61    K2 1000m girls     F    9.48  
 62    C2 1000m boys      F    9.54  
 63    K2 1000m boys      F   10.00  
       K2 1000m girls    cere 10.04  
       C2 1000m boys     cere 10.08  
       K2 1000m boys     cere 10.12  
 67    K2 1000m jun. wom. F2  10.18  
 68    K2 1000m jun. wom. F1  10.24  
 69    C2 1000m jun. men  F2  10.30  
 70    C2 1000m jun. men  F1  10.36  
 71    K2 1000m jun. men  F2  10.42  
 72    K2 1000m jun. men  F1  10.48  
       K2 1000m jun. wom cere 10.52  
       C2 1000m jun. men cere 10.56  
       K2 1000m jun. men cere 11.00  
 76    C2 1000m sen. men  F   11.06  
 77    K2 1000m sen. men  F   11.12  
       C2 1000m sen. men cere 11.16  
       K2 1000m sen. men cere 11.20  
 80    K4 1000m boys      F   11.30  
 81    C4 1000m jun. men  F   11.36  
 82    K4 1000m jun. men  F   11.42  
       K4 1000m boys     cere 11.46  
       C4 1000m jun. men cere 11.50  
       K4 1000m jun. men cere 11.54  
 86    K4 1000m sen. men  F   12.00  
       K4 1000m sen. men cere 12.15  
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Saturday afternoon 
 88    K1 500m  jun. wom. H1  14.00  
 89    K1 500m  jun. wom. H2  14.05  
 90    K1 500m  jun. wom. H3  14.10  
 91    C1 500m  jun. men  H1  14.15  
 92    C1 500m  jun. men  H2  14.20  
 93    C1 500m  jun. men  H3  14.25  
 94    K1 500m  jun. men  H1  14.30  
 95    K1 500m  jun. men  H2  14.35  
 96    K1 500m  jun. men  H3  14.40  
 97    K1 500m  jun. men  H4  14.45  
 98    K1 500m  sen. men  H1  14.50  
 99    K1 500m  sen. men  H2  14.55  
 100   K1 500m  girls     H1  15.00  
 101   K1 500m  girls     H2  15.05  
 102   K1 500m  boys      H1  15.10  
 103   K1 500m  boys      H2  15.15  
 104   K1 500m  boys      H3  15.20  
 105   K1 500m  boys      H4  15.25  
 106   K2 500m  jun. wom. H1  15.30  
 107   K2 500m  jun. wom. H2  15.35  
 108   C2 500m  jun. men  H1  15.40  
 109   C2 500m  jun. men  H2  15.45  
 110   K2 500m  jun. men  H1  15.50  
 111   K2 500m  jun. men  H2  15.55  
 112   K2 500m  jun. men  H3  16.00  
 113   K2 500m  boys      H1  16.35  
 114   K2 500m  boys      H2  16.40  
 115   K4 500m  jun. men  H1  16.45  
 116   K4 500m  jun. men  H2  16.50  
 117   K1 500m  jun. wom. SF1 17.10  
 118   K1 500m  jun. wom. SF2 17.15  
 119   C1 500m  jun. men  SF1 17.20  
 120   C1 500m  jun. men  SF2 17.25  
 121   K1 500m  jun. men  SF1 17.30  
 122   K1 500m  jun. men  SF2 17.35  
 123   K1 500m  jun. men  SF3 17.40  
 124   K1 500m  girls     SF  17.45  
 125   K1 500m  boys      SF1 17.50  
 126   K1 500m  boys      SF2 17.55  
 127   K1 500m  boys      SF3 18.00  
 128   K2 500m  jun. wom. SF  18.20  
 129   C2 500m  jun. men  SF  18.25  
 130   K2 500m  jun. men  SF1 18.30  
 131   K2 500m  jun. men  SF2 18.35  
 

Sunday morinig 
 132   K1 500m  girls     F2   8.00  
 133   K1 500m  girls     F1   8.05  
 134   C1 500m  boys      F    8.10  
 135   K1 500m  boys      F2   8.15  
 136   K1 500m  boys      F1   8.20  
       K1 500m  girls    cerem 8.25  
       C1 500m  boys     cerem 8.30  
       K1 500m  boys     cerem 8.35  
 140   K1 500m  jun. wom. F2   8.40  
 141   K1 500m  jun. wom. F1   8.45  
 142   C1 500m  jun. men  F2   8.50  
 143   C1 500m  jun. men  F1   8.55  
 144   K1 500m  jun. men  F2   9.00  
 145   K1 500m  jun. men  F1   9.05  
       K1 500m  jun. wom cerem 9.10  
       C1 500m  jun. men cerem 9.15  
       K1 500m  jun. men cerem 9.20  
 149   K1 500m  sen. wom. F    9.25  
 150   C1 500m  sen. men  F    9.30  
 151   K1 500m  sen. men  F    9.35  
       K1 500m  sen. wom cerem 9.40  
       C1 500m  sen. men cerem 9.45  
       K1 500m  sen. men cerem 9.50  
 155   K2 500m  girls     F    9.55  
 156   C2 500m  boys      F   10.00  
 157   K2 500m  boys      F2  10.05  
 158   K2 500m  boys      F1  10.10  
       K2 500m  girls    cere 10.15  
       C2 500m  boys     cere 10.20  
       K2 500m  boys     cere 10.25  
 162   K2 500m  jun. wom. F2  10.30  
 163   K2 500m  jun. wom. F1  10.35  
 164   C2 500m  jun. men  F2  10.40  
 165   C2 500m  jun. men  F1  10.45  
 166   K2 500m  jun. men  F2  10.50  
 167   K2 500m  jun. men  F1  10.55  
       K2 500m  jun. wom cere 11.00  
       C2 500m  jun. men cere 11.05  
       K2 500m  jun. men cere 11.10  
 171   K2 500m  sen. wom. F   11.15  
 172   C2 500m  sen. men  F   11.20  
 173   K2 500m  sen. men  F   11.25  
       K2 500m  sen. wom cere 11.30  
       C2 500m  sen. men cere 11.35  
       K2 500m  sen. men cere 11.40  
 177   K4 500m  girls     F   11.45  
 178   K4 500m  boys      F   11.50  
       K4 500m  girls    cere 11.55  
       K4 500m  boys     cere 12.00  
 181   K4 500m  jun. wom. F   12.05  
 182   C4 500m  jun. men  F   12.10  
 183   K4 500m  jun. men  F   12.15  
       K4 500m  jun. wom cere 12.20  
       C4 500m  jun. men cere 12.25  
       K4 500m  jun. men cere 12.30  
 187   K4 500m  sen. men  F   12.35  
       K4 500m  sen. men cere 12.45  
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Sunday afternoon 
 189   K1 3000m girls         14.00  
 190   C1 3000m boys          14.03  
 191   K1 3000m boys          14.20  
       K1 3000m girls    cere 14.30  
       C1 3000m boys     cere 14.35  
 193   K1 3000m jun. wom.     14.40  
 194   C1 3000m jun. men      15.00  
 195   K1 3000m boys          15.15  
       K1 3000m jun. wom cere 15.20  
 197   K1 3000m jun. men      15.30  
       C1 3000m jun. men cere 15.50  
       K1 3000m jun. men cere 15.55  
       Closing Ceremony       16.00  
 
 
1   K1 1000m jun. wom. H1  13.30  
 1    106  Matsushita Nagisa    JAP 
 2    158  Matušan Helena       CRO 
 3    145  Egan Jenny           IRE 
 4    187  Fedorov Valentina    ROM 
 5    372  Zimmermann Birka     GER 

 
 6    263  Šinková Eva          SVB 
 7    43   Kuncheva Galya       BUL 
 8    68   Gonzalez Sonia       ESP 
      1 to F, 2-7 to SF       

 
2   K1 1000m jun. wom. H2  13.36  
 1    67   Lopez Ana            ESP 
 2    230  Doubravová Lenka     SVK 
 3    1    Dzieniszewska Edyta  POL 
 4    266  Kováčiková Martina   SVB 
 5    369  Hormann Silke        GER 

 
 6    138  Marenits Corinna     AUT 
 7    170  Levkovich Marina     ISR 
 8    347  Futerová Eliška      CZE 
      1 to F, 2-7 to SF       

 
3   K1 1000m jun. wom. H3  13.42  
 1    190  Clatinici Dana       ROM 
 2    107  Fujishima Aya        JAP 
 3    86   Stamm Natalia        SUI 
 4    231  Kubalová Radka       SVK 

 
 5    59   Mason Hayleigh       GBR 
 6    262  Sýkorová Lenka       SVB 
 7    171  Golonezko Galina     ISR 
      1 to F, 2-7 to SF       

 
4   C1 1000m jun. men  H1  13.48  
 1    374  Verch Ronald         GER 
 2    26   Osiurak Sebastian    POL 
 3    57   Train James          GBR 
 4    46   Ahmedov Altan        BUL 
 5    238  Rusnák Matej         SVK 

 
 6    357  Halda Jan            CZE 
 7    280  Jantala Peter        SVB 
 8    192  Manolache Ionut      ROM 
 9    276  Votýpka Lukáš        SVB 
 1-3 to F, 4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF 

 
5   C1 1000m jun. men  H2  13.54  
 1    240  Kohút Rastislav      SVK 
 2    25   Kubicz Jakub         POL 
 3    99   Kawashima Shintaro   JAP 
 4    376  Brendel Sebastian    GER 
 5    311  Beneš Martin         SVB 

 
 6    191  Costache Catalin     ROM 
 7    47   Georgiev Nikolay     BUL 
 8    275  Marcinek Tomáš       SVB 
 9    356  Hruza Tomáš          CZE 
 1-3 to F, 4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF 

 
6   K1 1000m jun. men  H1  14.00  
 1    56   Wycherley Paul       GBR 
 2    156  Muždeka Igor         CRO 
 3    340  Roháček Jan          CZE 
 4    234  Jankovec Martin      SVK 
 5    17   Cebula Jakub         POL 

 
 6    137  Hentschel Daniel     AUT 
 7    82   Dalcher Andreas      SUI 
 8    267  Pikor Peter          SVB 
 9    176  Miler Eyal           ISR 
      1-6 + 3 b.t. to SF      
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7   K1 1000m jun. men  H2  14.06  
 1    304  Fingerland Marek     SVB 
 2    146  Walsh Fergal         IRE 
 3    268  Danko Juraj          SVB 
 4    114  Lecrubier Vincent    FRA 
 5    62   Esteves Diego        ESP 

 
 6    14   Oles Norbert         POL 
 7    153  Lipovac Marko        CRO 
 8    175  Berger Alexander     ISR 
      1-6 + 3 b.t. to SF      

 
8   K1 1000m jun. men  H3  14.12  
 1    94   Sakata Keisuke       JAP 
 2    235  Čavojský Richard     SVK 
 3    45   Velikov Borislav     BUL 
 4    63   Noriega Diego        ESP 
 5    269  Kačic Matej          SVB 

 
 6    147  Fleming Ciaran       IRE 
 7    180  Mada Florean         ROM 
 8    368  Mork Matthias        GER 
      1-6 + 3 b.t. to SF      

 
9   K1 1000m jun. men  H4  14.18  
 1    174  Miler Tzur           ISR 
 2    163  Rogič Marko          CRO 
 3    136  Schartmuller BernhardAUT 
 4    274  Charvát Andrej       SVB 
 5    273  Bielik Martin        SVB 

 
 6    83   Blattler Manuel      SUI 
 7    366  Neumann Gunnar       GER 
 8    44   Chauchev Borislav    BUL 
      1-6 + 3 b.t. to SF      

 
10   K1 1000m boys      H1  14.24  
 1    247  Lengvarský Lukáš     SVK 
 2    381  Lazarevic Stevan     SRB 
 3    316  Csépy Tomáš          SVB 
 4    321  Kirchner Peter       SVB 
 5    140  Puhringer Stefan     AUT 

 
 6    297  Husák Lukáš          SVB 
 7    22   Szymanski Michal     POL 
 8    295  Chrenko Matej        SVB 
      1-6 + 3 b.t. to SF      

 
11   K1 1000m boys      H2  14.30  
 1    314  Lipták Jakub         SVB 
 2    139  Spassov Alexander    AUT 
 3    315  Viszlay Boris        SVB 
 4    246  Beňo Ľubomír         SVK 

 
 5    42   Peykov Tihomir       BUL 
 6    150  Bačmaga Luka         CRO 
 7    380  Kneževic Marko       SRB 
      1-6 + 3 b.t. to SF      

 
12   K1 1000m boys      H3  14.36  
 1    318  Maťko Lukáš          SVB 
 2    148  Watkins Barry        IRE 
 3    245  Hradil Enriko        SVK 
 4    41   Atanasov Lyudmil     BUL 

 
 5    298  Sýkora Matej         SVB 
 6    154  Kovač Davor          CRO 
 7    294  Mikleš Miloš         SVB 
      1-6 + 3 b.t. to SF      

 
13   K1 1000m boys      H4  14.42  
 1    197  Porcarasu Justin     ROM 
 2    80   Bollinger Mathias    SUI 
 3    383  Tomka Boris          SRB 
 4    296  Mikleš Marek         SVB 

 
 5    319  Mičo Miroslav        SVB 
 6    317  Ovesný Jakub         SVB 
      1-6 + 3 b.t. to SF      

 
14   K1 1000m girls     H1  14.48  
 1    7    Grala Ewa            POL 
 2    155  Navjestič Irena      CRO 
 3    382  Starovic Milica      SRB 
 4    286  Vachová Petra        SVB 

 
 5    198  Cuculici Adina       ROM 
 6    282  Bandžáková Mária     SVB 
      1-3 + 3 b.t. to F       

 
15   K1 1000m girls     H2  14.54  
 1    326  Mesárošová Katarína  SVB 
 2    281  Šámková Simona       SVB 
 3    9    Zydorczak Zyta       POL 

 
 4    243  Dubranová Sandra     SVK 
 5    40   Ganeva Boyana        BUL 
      1-3 + 3 b.t. to F       
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16   K1 1000m sen. men  H1  15.00  
 1    34   Mintura Konrad       POL 
 2    131  Endl Christian       AUT 
 3    220  Gyori Tibor          SVK 
 4    398  Medzesi Tibor        SRB 

 
 5    132  Hodelsberger Daniel  AUT 
 6    162  Čadež Hrvoje         CRO 
      1-3 + 3 b.t. to F       

 
17   K1 1000m sen. men  H2  15.06  
 1    200  Vizitiu Catalin      ROM 
 2    335  Kaňa Tomáš           SVB 
 3    221  Galčík Ondrej        SVK 
 4    35   Luczak Krzystof      POL 

 
 5    157  Rožič Dominik        CRO 
 6    130  Hallmén Danny        SWE 
      1-3 + 3 b.t. to F       

 
18   K2 1000m jun. wom. H1  15.12  
 1    346  Zahradník Jan        CZE 
      347  Futerová Eliška      CZE 
 2    261  Šidlíková Martina    SVB 
      262  Sýkorová Lenka       SVB 
 3    67   Lopez Ana            ESP 
      68   Gonzalez Sonia       ESP 
 4    102  Uehara Mari          JAP 
      103  Ishikawa Kana        JAP 
 5    171  Golonezko Galina     ISR 
      172  Elliot Tikva         ISR 

 
 6    348  Adamová Anna         CZE 
      349  Fridrychová Dagmar   CZE 
 7    312  Kadnárová Jana       SVB 
      313  Miklešová Ivana      SVB 
 8    119  Courant Nathalie     FRA 
      120  Le Theurnier Sabrina FRA 
 9    4    Polakowska Daria     POL 
      5    Pawelczak Sandra     POL 
 1-3 to F, 4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF 

 
19   K2 1000m jun. wom. H2  15.18  
 1    121  Lhote Amandine       FRA 
      122  Raeckelboom Julie    FRA 
 2    2    Siwinska Apolonia    POL 
      3    Wojnarowska Ewelina  POL 
 3    58   Braithwaite Shuna    GBR 
      60   Nutt Tara            GBR 
 4    186  Mihalcea Alina       ROM 
      189  Supurel Georgiana    ROM 
 5    118  Claure Amandine      FRA 
      123  Troel Sarah          FRA 

 
 6    344  Adam Jakub           CZE 
      345  N� meček Jan          CZE 
 7    266  Kováčiková Martina   SVB 
      264  Liptáková Zdena      SVB 
 8    155  Navjestič Irena      CRO 
      158  Matušan Helena       CRO 
 1-3 to F, 4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF 
 
 

 
20   C2 1000m jun. men  H1  15.24  
 1    97   Morisako Naoki       JAP 
      98   Todaka Keiichiro     JAP 
 2    375  Lange Eric           GER 
      376  Brendel Sebastian    GER 
 3    65   Bouzada David        ESP 
      66   Bouzada Daniel       ESP 
 4    30   Oselkowski Bartosz   POL 
      31   Brzostek Rafal       POL 
 5    241  Beneš Martin         SVK 
      238  Rusnák Matej         SVK 

 
 6    278  Krendl Martin        SVB 
      279  Dušička Michal       SVB 
 7    125  Michelin Mathieu     FRA 
      127  Simart Thomas        FRA 
 8    193  Simion Mihail        ROM 
      192  Manolache Ionut      ROM 
 1-3 to F, 4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF 
 
 

 
21   C2 1000m jun. men  H2  15.30  
 1    100  Omuro Tomoya         JAP 
      101  Ishikawa Tatsuya     JAP 
 2    358  Kordík Jan           CZE 
      259  Kmeťová Ivana        SVK 
 3    373  Heinrich Florian     GER 
      374  Verch Ronald         GER 
 4    275  Marcinek Tomáš       SVB 
      276  Votýpka Lukáš        SVB 
 5    28   Kruk Mariusz         POL 

      29   Okuniewski Piotr     POL 
 
 6    46   Ahmedov Altan        BUL 
      47   Georgiev Nikolay     BUL 
 7    124  Maurice Guillaume    FRA 
      126  Perrot Fiorent       FRA 
 8    194  Luca Marius          ROM 
      195  Marcov Cristian      ROM 
 1-3 to F, 4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF 
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22   K2 1000m jun. men  H1  15.36  
 1    18   Podgorski Maciej     POL 
      20   Lewandowski Rafal    POL 
 2    181  Ercei Lehel          ROM 
      182  Florica Florian      ROM 
 3    44   Chauchev Borislav    BUL 
      45   Velikov Borislav     BUL 
 4    50   Brown Ben            GBR 
      52   Daniels Thomas       GBR 
 5    365  Brockl Norman        GER 
      367  Pot d'Or Michael     GER 

 
 6    153  Lipovac Marko        CRO 
      156  Muždeka Igor         CRO 
 7    341  Odvárko Tomáš        CZE 
      342  Davídek Pavel        CZE 
 8    84   Kradolfer Lukas      SUI 
      85   Bolliger Lukas       SUI 
 9    232  Matocha Tomáš        SVK 
      233  Nebeský Ľuboš        SVK 
 1-3 to F, 4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF 

 
23   K2 1000m jun. men  H2  15.42  
 1    11   Kujawski Mariusz     POL 
      12   Nickowski Marcin     POL 
 2    183  Dumitriu Florinel    ROM 
      184  Potgoreanu Paul      ROM 
 3    236  Ambrus Attila        SVK 
      237  Ambrus Alexander     SVK 
 4    366  Neumann Gunnar       GER 
      368  Mork Matthias        GER 
 5    95   Narita Momotaro      JAP 
      96   Takenaka Shuhei      JAP 

 
 6    113  Lambert Joseph       FRA 
      115  Millery Nicolas      FRA 
 7    136  Schartmuller BernhardAUT 
      137  Hentschel Daniel     AUT 
 8    61   Aristegui Diego      ESP 
      64   Rodriguez Victor     ESP 
 1-3 to F, 4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF 
 
 

 
24   K2 1000m boys      H1  15.48  
 1    318  Maťko Lukáš          SVB 
      319  Mičo Miroslav        SVB 
 2    22   Szymanski Michal     POL 
      23   Dudko Pawel          POL 
 3    298  Sýkora Matej         SVB 
      300  Ondrejka Samuel      SVB 
 4    322  Jakubík Gábor        SVB 
      323  Tóth Zoltán          SVB 

 
 5    139  Spassov Alexander    AUT 
      141  Wolfram Armin        AUT 
 6    245  Hradil Enriko        SVK 
      244  Kocsi Gabriel        SVK 
      1-3 + 3 b.t. to F       
 
 

 
25   K2 1000m boys      H2  15.54  
 1    320  Divinec Andrej       SVB 
      321  Kirchner Peter       SVB 
 2    293  Chrenko Matej        SVB 
      294  Mikleš Miloš         SVB 
 3    41   Atanasov Lyudmil     BUL 
      42   Peykov Tihomir       BUL 

 
 4    80   Bollinger Mathias    SUI 
      81   Hani Nicolai         SUI 
 5    316  Csépy Tomáš          SVB 
      315  Viszlay Boris        SVB 
      1-3 + 3 b.t. to F       
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26   K4 1000m jun. men  H1  16.18  
 1    309  Slovák Tomáš         SVK 
      247  Lengvarský Lukáš     SVK 
      234  Jankovec Martin      SVK 
      235  Čavojský Richard     SVK 
 2    51   Daniels Andrew       GBR 
      53   Owen Michael         GBR 
      54   Sears Chris          GBR 
      55   Spencer Allen        GBR 
 3    90   Tomita Katsuya       JAP 
      91   Kobara Masaru        JAP 
      92   Kamada Kohei         JAP 
      93   Akashi Mitsuo        JAP 
 4    340  Roháček Jan          CZE 
      344  Adam Jakub           CZE 
      345  N� meček Jan          CZE 
      346  Zahradník Jan        CZE 

 
 5    18   Podgorski Maciej     POL 
      19   Szwd Tomasz          POL 
      20   Lewandowski Rafal    POL 
      21   Rocko Adam           POL 
 6    365  Brockl Norman        GER 
      366  Neumann Gunnar       GER 
      367  Pot d'Or Michael     GER 
      368  Mork Matthias        GER 
      1-3 + 3 b.t. to F       
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
27   K4 1000m jun. men  H2  16.24  
 1    10   Krawiec Robert       POL 
      13   Rogozinski Karol     POL 
      16   Hancyk Bartosz       POL 
      17   Cebula Jakub         POL 
 2    82   Dalcher Andreas      SUI 
      80   Bollinger Mathias    SUI 
      84   Kradolfer Lukas      SUI 
      85   Bolliger Lukas       SUI 
 3    110  Boulanger Stephane   FRA 
      111  Flandre Hans         FRA 
      114  Lecrubier Vincent    FRA 
      116  Safrano Jean-Benoit  FRA 

 
 4    180  Mada Florean         ROM 
      185  Petrescu Robert      ROM 
      181  Ercei Lehel          ROM 
      184  Potgoreanu Paul      ROM 
 5    61   Aristegui Diego      ESP 
      62   Esteves Diego        ESP 
      63   Noriega Diego        ESP 
      64   Rodriguez Victor     ESP 
      1-3 + 3 b.t. to F       
 
 

 
41   C1 1000m boys      F    8.06  
 1    32   Kaczor Tomasz        POL 
 2    257  Likavčan Lukáš       SVK 
 3    199  Dumitrescu Livju     ROM 
 4    152  Habus Denis          CRO 

 
 5    324  Benko Jakub          SVB 
 6    256  Šupa Martin          SVK 
 7    301  Poliak Peter         SVB 

 
55   K1 1000m sen. wom. F    9.18  
 1    400  Haviarová Daniela    SVB 
 2    135  Schwartz Viktoria    AUT 
 3    259  Kmeťová Ivana        SVK 

 
 4    207  Rusu Elena           ROM 
 5    206  Pascu Iulia          ROM 
 6    48   Velikova Daniela     BUL 

 
56   C1 1000m sen. men  F    9.24  
 1    159  Jurič Nikola         CRO 
 2    210  Teodorescu George    ROM 
 3    397  Mikovic Nenad        SRB 

 
 4    227  Puskajler Marek      SVK 
 5    226  Hagara Ľubomír       SVK 

 
61   K2 1000m girls     F    9.48  
 1    333  Dubranová Sandra     SVB 
      282  Bandžáková Mária     SVB 
 2    6    Horodznska Patrycja  POL 
      8    Pitula Izabela       POL 
 3    284  Majorošová Barbora   SVB 
      285  Minárová Ivana       SVB 

 
 4    331  Jamrichová Adriana   SVK 
      332  Michelová Dominika   SVK 
 5    283  Kuniková Veronika    SVB 
      287  Hudáková Alena       SVB 
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62   C2 1000m boys      F    9.54  
 1    32   Kaczor Tomasz        POL 
      33   Stachura Rafal       POL 
 2    301  Poliak Peter         SVB 
      303  Maršal Andrej        SVB 

 
 3    258  Benko Jakub          SVK 
      325  Benko Jozef          SVK 
 

 
76   C2 1000m sen. men  F   11.06  
 1    211  Comandasu Mihai      ROM 
      212  Chereches Daniel     ROM 
 2    160  Kaurin Josip         CRO 
      161  Matič Miroslav       CRO 

 
 3    228  Lovász Ladislav      SVK 
      229  Achberger Marek      SVK 
 

 
77   K2 1000m sen. men  F   11.12  
 1    201  Anton Alin           ROM 
      202  Stoica Octavian      ROM 
 2    203  Pantazi George       ROM 
      204  Ciharean Nicu        ROM 
 3    395  Apro Roland          SRB 
      396  Nasagacin Milenko    SRB 
 4    222  Maťaš Pavol          SVK 
      223  Likér Peter          SVK 

 
 5    36   Kobylecki Tomasz     POL 
      37   Swiderski Piotr      POL 
 6    157  Rožič Dominik        CRO 
      162  Čadež Hrvoje         CRO 
 7    133  Nesslinger Gernot    AUT 
      134  Nemes Peter          AUT 
 

 
80   K4 1000m boys      F   11.30  
 1    245  Hradil Enriko        SVK 
      244  Kocsi Gabriel        SVK 
      248  Csepy Tomáš          SVK 
      249  Viszlay Boris        SVK 

 
 2    250  Divinec Andrej       SVK 
      251  Kirchner Peter       SVK 
      252  Jakubík Gábor        SVK 
      253  Tóth Zoltán          SVK 

 
81   C4 1000m jun. men  F   11.36  
 1    278  Krendl Martin        SVB 
      279  Dušička Michal       SVB 
      280  Jantala Peter        SVB 
      308  Likavčan Lukáš       SVB 
 2    124  Maurice Guillaume    FRA 
      125  Michelin Mathieu     FRA 
      126  Perrot Fiorent       FRA 
      127  Simart Thomas        FRA 
 3    360  Černý Jan            CZE 
      361  Radoň Jaroslav       CZE 
      162  Čadež Hrvoje         CRO 
      163  Rogič Marko          CRO 
 4    373  Heinrich Florian     GER 
      374  Verch Ronald         GER 
      375  Lange Eric           GER 
      376  Brendel Sebastian    GER 

 
 5    193  Simion Mihail        ROM 
      196  Flocea Nicolae       ROM 
      194  Luca Marius          ROM 
      192  Manolache Ionut      ROM 
 6    97   Morisako Naoki       JAP 
      98   Todaka Keiichiro     JAP 
      100  Omuro Tomoya         JAP 
      101  Ishikawa Tatsuya     JAP 
 7    24   Trzebiatowski Rafal  POL 
      25   Kubicz Jakub         POL 
      26   Osiurak Sebastian    POL 
      27   Wandzik Tomasz       POL 
 
 
 

 
86   K4 1000m sen. men  F   12.00  
 1    222  Maťaš Pavol          SVK 
      223  Likér Peter          SVK 
      224  Belovič Ladislav     SVK 
      225  Martinek Tomáš       SVK 
 2    205  Jianu Mircea         ROM 
      201  Anton Alin           ROM 
      200  Vizitiu Catalin      ROM 
      202  Stoica Octavian      ROM 

 
 3    399  Vujanic Vladimir     SRB 
      392  Kneževic Luka        SRB 
      391  Stanojevic Dusan     SRB 
      398  Medzesi Tibor        SRB 
 4    395  Apro Roland          SRB 
      394  Ilic Željko          SRB 
      393  Molnar Miroslav      SRB 
      396  Nasagacin Milenko    SRB 
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88   K1 500m  jun. wom. H1  14.00  
 1    102  Uehara Mari          JAP 
 2    187  Fedorov Valentina    ROM 
 3    170  Levkovich Marina     ISR 
 4    107  Fujishima Aya        JAP 
 5    158  Matušan Helena       CRO 

 
 6    347  Futerová Eliška      CZE 
 7    67   Lopez Ana            ESP 
 8    264  Liptáková Zdena      SVB 
 9    1    Dzieniszewska Edyta  POL 
      1 to F, 2-7 to SF       

 
89   K1 500m  jun. wom. H2  14.05  
 1    103  Ishikawa Kana        JAP 
 2    43   Kuncheva Galya       BUL 
 3    231  Kubalová Radka       SVK 
 4    68   Gonzalez Sonia       ESP 
 5    370  Fischer Fanny        GER 

 
 6    262  Sýkorová Lenka       SVB 
 7    172  Elliot Tikva         ISR 
 8    138  Marenits Corinna     AUT 
      1 to F, 2-7 to SF       

 
90   K1 500m  jun. wom. H3  14.10  
 1    230  Doubravová Lenka     SVK 
 2    186  Mihalcea Alina       ROM 
 3    60   Nutt Tara            GBR 
 4    145  Egan Jenny           IRE 
 5    371  Weiss Sandy          GER 

 
 6    86   Stamm Natalia        SUI 
 7    106  Matsushita Nagisa    JAP 
 8    58   Braithwaite Shuna    GBR 
      1 to F, 2-7 to SF       

 
91   C1 500m  jun. men  H1  14.15  
 1    24   Trzebiatowski Rafal  POL 
 2    277  Pátek Zdenˆk         SVB 
 3    66   Bouzada Daniel       ESP 
 4    240  Kohút Rastislav      SVK 

 
 5    191  Costache Catalin     ROM 
 6    47   Georgiev Nikolay     BUL 
 7    276  Votýpka Lukáš        SVB 
      1 to F, 2-7 to SF       

 
92   C1 500m  jun. men  H2  14.20  
 1    27   Wandzik Tomasz       POL 
 2    241  Beneš Martin         SVK 
 3    275  Marcinek Tomáš       SVB 
 4    360  Černý Jan            CZE 

 
 5    99   Kawashima Shintaro   JAP 
 6    373  Heinrich Florian     GER 
 7    57   Train James          GBR 
      1 to F, 2-7 to SF       

 
93   C1 500m  jun. men  H3  14.25  
 1    307  Rusnák Matej         SVB 
 2    278  Krendl Martin        SVB 
 3    46   Ahmedov Altan        BUL 
 4    357  Halda Jan            CZE 

 
 5    375  Lange Eric           GER 
 6    65   Bouzada David        ESP 
 7    196  Flocea Nicolae       ROM 
      1 to F, 2-7 to SF       

 
94   K1 500m  jun. men  H1  14.30  
 1    56   Wycherley Paul       GBR 
 2    367  Pot d'Or Michael     GER 
 3    14   Oles Norbert         POL 
 4    268  Danko Juraj          SVB 
 5    147  Fleming Ciaran       IRE 

 
 6    83   Blattler Manuel      SUI 
 7    163  Rogič Marko          CRO 
 8    115  Millery Nicolas      FRA 
 9    270  Slovák Tomáš         SVB 
      1-6 + 3 b.t. to SF      

 
95   K1 500m  jun. men  H2  14.35  
 1    61   Aristegui Diego      ESP 
 2    340  Roháček Jan          CZE 
 3    136  Schartmuller BernhardAUT 
 4    234  Jankovec Martin      SVK 
 5    173  Lifan Barak          ISR 

 
 6    151  Magušič Dino         CRO 
 7    274  Charvát Andrej       SVB 
 8    15   Wegner Tomasz        POL 
 9    94   Sakata Keisuke       JAP 
      1-6 + 3 b.t. to SF      
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96   K1 500m  jun. men  H3  14.40  
 1    137  Hentschel Daniel     AUT 
 2    269  Kačic Matej          SVB 
 3    267  Pikor Peter          SVB 
 4    44   Chauchev Borislav    BUL 
 5    64   Rodriguez Victor     ESP 

 
 6    180  Mada Florean         ROM 
 7    153  Lipovac Marko        CRO 
 8    95   Narita Momotaro      JAP 
      1-6 + 3 b.t. to SF      

 
97   K1 500m  jun. men  H4  14.45  
 1    304  Fingerland Marek     SVB 
 2    82   Dalcher Andreas      SUI 
 3    96   Takenaka Shuhei      JAP 
 4    273  Bielik Martin        SVB 
 5    45   Velikov Borislav     BUL 

 
 6    365  Brockl Norman        GER 
 7    156  Muždeka Igor         CRO 
 8    146  Walsh Fergal         IRE 
      1-6 + 3 b.t. to SF      

 
98   K1 500m  sen. men  H1  14.50  
 1    221  Galčík Ondrej        SVK 
 2    205  Jianu Mircea         ROM 
 3    130  Hallmén Danny        SWE 
 4    162  Čadež Hrvoje         CRO 

 
 5    335  Kaňa Tomáš           SVB 
 6    36   Kobylecki Tomasz     POL 
      1-3 + 3 b.t. to F       

 
99   K1 500m  sen. men  H2  14.55  
 1    220  Gyori Tibor          SVK 
 2    131  Endl Christian       AUT 
 3    37   Swiderski Piotr      POL 
 4    391  Stanojevic Dusan     SRB 

 
 5    157  Rožič Dominik        CRO 
 6    260  Gelle Peter          SVB 
      1-3 + 3 b.t. to F       

 
100   K1 500m  girls     H1  15.00  
 1    8    Pitula Izabela       POL 
 2    326  Mesárošová Katarína  SVB 
 3    40   Ganeva Boyana        BUL 
 4    155  Navjestič Irena      CRO 

 
 5    291  Krúpová Silvia       SVB 
 6    243  Dubranová Sandra     SVK 
 7    286  Vachová Petra        SVB 
 1-3 to F, 4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF 

 
101   K1 500m  girls     H2  15.05  
 1    9    Zydorczak Zyta       POL 
 2    283  Kuniková Veronika    SVB 
 3    382  Starovic Milica      SRB 
 4    198  Cuculici Adina       ROM 

 
 5    242  Muchová Petra        SVK 
 6    287  Hudáková Alena       SVB 
 7    281  Šámková Simona       SVB 
 1-3 to F, 4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF 

 
102   K1 500m  boys      H1  15.10  
 1    139  Spassov Alexander    AUT 
 2    297  Husák Lukáš          SVB 
 3    319  Mičo Miroslav        SVB 
 4    23   Dudko Pawel          POL 

 
 5    246  Beňo Ľubomír         SVK 
 6    197  Porcarasu Justin     ROM 
 7    314  Lipták Jakub         SVB 
      1-6 + 3 b.t. to SF      

 
103   K1 500m  boys      H2  15.15  
 1    41   Atanasov Lyudmil     BUL 
 2    140  Puhringer Stefan     AUT 
 3    315  Viszlay Boris        SVB 
 4    296  Mikleš Marek         SVB 

 
 5    380  Kneževic Marko       SRB 
 6    150  Bačmaga Luka         CRO 
 7    293  Chrenko Matej        SVB 
      1-6 + 3 b.t. to SF      

 
104   K1 500m  boys      H3  15.20  
 1    141  Wolfram Armin        AUT 
 2    42   Peykov Tihomir       BUL 
 3    381  Lazarevic Stevan     SRB 
 4    154  Kovač Davor          CRO 

 
 5    298  Sýkora Matej         SVB 
 6    310  Lengvarský Lukáš     SVB 
 7    316  Csépy Tomáš          SVB 
      1-6 + 3 b.t. to SF      
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105   K1 500m  boys      H4  15.25  
 1    244  Kocsi Gabriel        SVK 
 2    81   Hani Nicolai         SUI 
 3    317  Ovesný Jakub         SVB 
 4    383  Tomka Boris          SRB 

 
 5    294  Mikleš Miloš         SVB 
 6    148  Watkins Barry        IRE 
 7    318  Maťko Lukáš          SVB 
      1-6 + 3 b.t. to SF      

 
106   K2 500m  jun. wom. H1  15.30  
 1    230  Doubravová Lenka     SVK 
      231  Kubalová Radka       SVK 
 2    371  Weiss Sandy          GER 
      372  Zimmermann Birka     GER 
 3    67   Lopez Ana            ESP 
      68   Gonzalez Sonia       ESP 
 4    261  Šidlíková Martina    SVB 
      262  Sýkorová Lenka       SVB 
 5    347  Futerová Eliška      CZE 
      351  Daňhelová Martina    CZE 

 
 6    1    Dzieniszewska Edyta  POL 
      7    Grala Ewa            POL 
 7    186  Mihalcea Alina       ROM 
      188  Pruteanu Cosmina     ROM 
 8    121  Lhote Amandine       FRA 
      122  Raeckelboom Julie    FRA 
 1-3 to F, 4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF 
 
 

 
107   K2 500m  jun. wom. H2  15.35  
 1    312  Kadnárová Jana       SVB 
      313  Miklešová Ivana      SVB 
 2    171  Golonezko Galina     ISR 
      172  Elliot Tikva         ISR 
 3    104  Yamamoto Sayaka      JAP 
      105  Takeuchi Kana        JAP 
 4    369  Hormann Silke        GER 
      370  Fischer Fanny        GER 

 
 5    4    Polakowska Daria     POL 
      5    Pawelczak Sandra     POL 
 6    266  Kováčiková Martina   SVB 
      264  Liptáková Zdena      SVB 
 7    155  Navjestič Irena      CRO 
      158  Matušan Helena       CRO 
 1-3 to F, 4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF 

 
108   C2 500m  jun. men  H1  15.40  
 1    193  Simion Mihail        ROM 
      192  Manolache Ionut      ROM 
 2    373  Heinrich Florian     GER 
      374  Verch Ronald         GER 
 3    238  Rusnák Matej         SVK 
      239  Vároš Marián         SVK 
 4    356  Hruza Tomáš          CZE 
      361  Radoň Jaroslav       CZE 
 5    278  Krendl Martin        SVB 
      279  Dušička Michal       SVB 

 
 6    46   Ahmedov Altan        BUL 
      47   Georgiev Nikolay     BUL 
 7    124  Maurice Guillaume    FRA 
      126  Perrot Fiorent       FRA 
 8    28   Kruk Mariusz         POL 
      29   Okuniewski Piotr     POL 
 9    97   Morisako Naoki       JAP 
      98   Todaka Keiichiro     JAP 
 1-3 to F, 4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF 

 
109   C2 500m  jun. men  H2  15.45  
 1    100  Omuro Tomoya         JAP 
      101  Ishikawa Tatsuya     JAP 
 2    375  Lange Eric           GER 
      376  Brendel Sebastian    GER 
 3    194  Luca Marius          ROM 
      195  Marcov Cristian      ROM 
 4    362  Hamberger Ond©ej     CZE 
      363  Jurenka Jakub        CZE 
 5    30   Oselkowski Bartosz   POL 
      31   Brzostek Rafal       POL 

 
 6    125  Michelin Mathieu     FRA 
      127  Simart Thomas        FRA 
 7    65   Bouzada David        ESP 
      66   Bouzada Daniel       ESP 
 8    275  Marcinek Tomáš       SVB 
      276  Votýpka Lukáš        SVB 
 1-3 to F, 4-7 + 1 b.t. to SF 
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110   K2 500m  jun. men  H1  15.50  
 1    153  Lipovac Marko        CRO 
      156  Muždeka Igor         CRO 
 2    50   Brown Ben            GBR 
      52   Daniels Thomas       GBR 
 3    175  Berger Alexander     ISR 
      176  Miler Eyal           ISR 
 4    11   Kujawski Mariusz     POL 
      12   Nickowski Marcin     POL 
 5    114  Lecrubier Vincent    FRA 
      116  Safrano Jean-Benoit  FRA 

 
 6    90   Tomita Katsuya       JAP 
      91   Kobara Masaru        JAP 
 7    365  Brockl Norman        GER 
      367  Pot d'Or Michael     GER 
 8    305  Ambrus Attila        SVB 
      306  Ambrus Alexander     SVB 
      1 to F, 2-7 to SF       
 
 

 
111   K2 500m  jun. men  H2  15.55  
 1    267  Pikor Peter          SVB 
      269  Kačic Matej          SVB 
 2    93   Akashi Mitsuo        JAP 
      92   Kamada Kohei         JAP 
 3    62   Esteves Diego        ESP 
      63   Noriega Diego        ESP 
 4    232  Matocha Tomáš        SVK 
      233  Nebeský Ľuboš        SVK 
 5    136  Schartmuller BernhardAUT 
      137  Hentschel Daniel     AUT 

 
 6    181  Ercei Lehel          ROM 
      182  Florica Florian      ROM 
 7    366  Neumann Gunnar       GER 
      368  Mork Matthias        GER 
 8    19   Szwd Tomasz          POL 
      21   Rocko Adam           POL 
      1 to F, 2-7 to SF       
 
 

 
112   K2 500m  jun. men  H3  16.00  
 1    95   Narita Momotaro      JAP 
      96   Takenaka Shuhei      JAP 
 2    173  Lifan Barak          ISR 
      174  Miler Tzur           ISR 
 3    150  Bačmaga Luka         CRO 
      151  Magušič Dino         CRO 
 4    341  Odvárko Tomáš        CZE 
      342  Davídek Pavel        CZE 
 5    84   Kradolfer Lukas      SUI 
      85   Bolliger Lukas       SUI 

 
 6    234  Jankovec Martin      SVK 
      235  Čavojský Richard     SVK 
 7    44   Chauchev Borislav    BUL 
      45   Velikov Borislav     BUL 
 8    184  Potgoreanu Paul      ROM 
      185  Petrescu Robert      ROM 
      1 to F, 2-7 to SF       
 
 

 
113   K2 500m  boys      H1  16.35  
 1    296  Mikleš Marek         SVB 
      297  Husák Lukáš          SVB 
 2    22   Szymanski Michal     POL 
      23   Dudko Pawel          POL 
 3    80   Bollinger Mathias    SUI 
      81   Hani Nicolai         SUI 
 4    316  Csépy Tomáš          SVB 
      315  Viszlay Boris        SVB 

 
 5    246  Beňo Ľubomír         SVK 
      247  Lengvarský Lukáš     SVK 
 6    322  Jakubík Gábor        SVB 
      323  Tóth Zoltán          SVB 
      1-3 + 3 b.t. to F       
 
 
 

 
114   K2 500m  boys      H2  16.40  
 1    293  Chrenko Matej        SVB 
      294  Mikleš Miloš         SVB 
 2    320  Divinec Andrej       SVB 
      321  Kirchner Peter       SVB 
 3    245  Hradil Enriko        SVK 
      244  Kocsi Gabriel        SVK 
 4    139  Spassov Alexander    AUT 
      141  Wolfram Armin        AUT 

 
 5    318  Maťko Lukáš          SVB 
      319  Mičo Miroslav        SVB 
 6    41   Atanasov Lyudmil     BUL 
      42   Peykov Tihomir       BUL 
      1-3 + 3 b.t. to F       
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115   K4 500m  jun. men  H1  16.45  
 1    82   Dalcher Andreas      SUI 
      80   Bollinger Mathias    SUI 
      84   Kradolfer Lukas      SUI 
      85   Bolliger Lukas       SUI 
 2    51   Daniels Andrew       GBR 
      53   Owen Michael         GBR 
      54   Sears Chris          GBR 
      55   Spencer Allen        GBR 
 3    340  Roháček Jan          CZE 
      344  Adam Jakub           CZE 
      345  N� meček Jan          CZE 
      346  Zahradník Jan        CZE 
 4    365  Brockl Norman        GER 
      366  Neumann Gunnar       GER 
      367  Pot d'Or Michael     GER 
      368  Mork Matthias        GER 

 
 5    10   Krawiec Robert       POL 
      13   Rogozinski Karol     POL 
      16   Hancyk Bartosz       POL 
      17   Cebula Jakub         POL 
 6    110  Boulanger Stephane   FRA 
      112  Hubert Etienne       FRA 
      115  Millery Nicolas      FRA 
      117  Urban Quentin        FRA 
      1-3 + 3 b.t. to F       
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
116   K4 500m  jun. men  H2  16.50  
 1    90   Tomita Katsuya       JAP 
      91   Kobara Masaru        JAP 
      92   Kamada Kohei         JAP 
      93   Akashi Mitsuo        JAP 
 2    267  Pikor Peter          SVB 
      273  Bielik Martin        SVB 
      268  Danko Juraj          SVB 
      270  Slovák Tomáš         SVB 
 3    61   Aristegui Diego      ESP 
      62   Esteves Diego        ESP 
      63   Noriega Diego        ESP 
      64   Rodriguez Victor     ESP 

 
 4    180  Mada Florean         ROM 
      185  Petrescu Robert      ROM 
      181  Ercei Lehel          ROM 
      183  Dumitriu Florinel    ROM 
 5    18   Podgorski Maciej     POL 
      19   Szwd Tomasz          POL 
      20   Lewandowski Rafal    POL 
      21   Rocko Adam           POL 
      1-3 + 3 b.t. to F       
 
 
 

 
134   C1 500m  boys      F    8.10  
 1    256  Šupa Martin          SVK 
 2    301  Poliak Peter         SVB 
 3    301  Poliak Peter         SVB 
 4    257  Likavčan Lukáš       SVK 

 
 5    199  Dumitrescu Livju     ROM 
 6    302  Benko Jozef          SVB 
 7    33   Stachura Rafal       POL 
 8    152  Habus Denis          CRO 

 
149   K1 500m  sen. wom. F    9.25  
 1    334  Kohlová Martina      SVK 
 2    135  Schwartz Viktoria    AUT 
 3    259  Kmeťová Ivana        SVK 

 
 4    48   Velikova Daniela     BUL 
 5    206  Pascu Iulia          ROM 
 6    207  Rusu Elena           ROM 

 
150   C1 500m  sen. men  F    9.30  
 1    159  Jurič Nikola         CRO 
 2    227  Puskajler Marek      SVK 
 3    211  Comandasu Mihai      ROM 

 
 4    397  Mikovic Nenad        SRB 
 5    226  Hagara Ľubomír       SVK 
 6    210  Teodorescu George    ROM 

 
155   K2 500m  girls     F    9.55  
 1    284  Majorošová Barbora   SVB 
      285  Minárová Ivana       SVB 
 2    6    Horodznska Patrycja  POL 
      8    Pitula Izabela       POL 
 3    248  Csepy Tomáš          SVK 
      328  Bandžáková Mária     SVK 

 
 4    283  Kuniková Veronika    SVB 
      290  Čupková Katarína     SVB 
 5    242  Muchová Petra        SVK 
      327  Šámková Simona       SVK 
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156   C2 500m  boys      F   10.00  
 1    32   Kaczor Tomasz        POL 
      33   Stachura Rafal       POL 
 2    258  Benko Jakub          SVK 
      325  Benko Jozef          SVK 

 
 3    301  Poliak Peter         SVB 
      303  Maršal Andrej        SVB 
 

 
171   K2 500m  sen. wom. F   11.15  
 1    259  Kmeťová Ivana        SVK 
      334  Kohlová Martina      SVK 

 
 2    208  Rotundu Ancuta       ROM 
      209  Ciuperca Ana Maria   ROM 

 
172   C2 500m  sen. men  F   11.20  
 1    160  Kaurin Josip         CRO 
      161  Matič Miroslav       CRO 
 2    228  Lovász Ladislav      SVK 
      229  Achberger Marek      SVK 

 
 3    210  Teodorescu George    ROM 
      212  Chereches Daniel     ROM 
 

 
173   K2 500m  sen. men  F   11.25  
 1    133  Nesslinger Gernot    AUT 
      134  Nemes Peter          AUT 
 2    201  Anton Alin           ROM 
      202  Stoica Octavian      ROM 
 3    34   Mintura Konrad       POL 
      35   Luczak Krzystof      POL 
 4    222  Maťaš Pavol          SVK 
      223  Likér Peter          SVK 

 
 5    205  Jianu Mircea         ROM 
      200  Vizitiu Catalin      ROM 
 6    393  Molnar Miroslav      SRB 
      394  Ilic Željko          SRB 
 7    224  Belovič Ladislav     SVK 
      225  Martinek Tomáš       SVK 
 8    157  Rožič Dominik        CRO 
      162  Čadež Hrvoje         CRO 

 
177   K4 500m  girls     F   11.45  
 1    6    Horodznska Patrycja  POL 
      7    Grala Ewa            POL 
      8    Pitula Izabela       POL 
      9    Zydorczak Zyta       POL 

 
 2    243  Dubranová Sandra     SVK 
      328  Bandžáková Mária     SVK 
      329  Kuniková Veronika    SVK 
      330  Čupková Katarína     SVK 

 
178   K4 500m  boys      F   11.50  
 1    250  Divinec Andrej       SVK 
      251  Kirchner Peter       SVK 
      252  Jakubík Gábor        SVK 
      253  Tóth Zoltán          SVK 
 2    245  Hradil Enriko        SVK 
      244  Kocsi Gabriel        SVK 
      248  Csepy Tomáš          SVK 
      249  Viszlay Boris        SVK 

 
 3    139  Spassov Alexander    AUT 
      140  Puhringer Stefan     AUT 
      136  Schartmuller BernhardAUT 
      137  Hentschel Daniel     AUT 
 
 
 

 
181   K4 500m  jun. wom. F   12.05  
 1    369  Hormann Silke        GER 
      370  Fischer Fanny        GER 
      371  Weiss Sandy          GER 
      372  Zimmermann Birka     GER 
 2    102  Uehara Mari          JAP 
      103  Ishikawa Kana        JAP 
      104  Yamamoto Sayaka      JAP 
      105  Takeuchi Kana        JAP 
 3    2    Siwinska Apolonia    POL 
      3    Wojnarowska Ewelina  POL 
      4    Polakowska Daria     POL 
      5    Pawelczak Sandra     POL 
 4    261  Šidlíková Martina    SVB 
      262  Sýkorová Lenka       SVB 
      312  Kadnárová Jana       SVB 

      313  Miklešová Ivana      SVB 
 
 5    118  Claure Amandine      FRA 
      119  Courant Nathalie     FRA 
      120  Le Theurnier Sabrina FRA 
      123  Troel Sarah          FRA 
 6    347  Futerová Eliška      CZE 
      348  Adamová Anna         CZE 
      348  Adamová Anna         CZE 
      355  Johnová Barbora      CZE 
 7    188  Pruteanu Cosmina     ROM 
      189  Supurel Georgiana    ROM 
      190  Clatinici Dana       ROM 
      186  Mihalcea Alina       ROM 
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182   C4 500m  jun. men  F   12.10  
 1    278  Krendl Martin        SVB 
      279  Dušička Michal       SVB 
      280  Jantala Peter        SVB 
      308  Likavčan Lukáš       SVB 
 2    124  Maurice Guillaume    FRA 
      125  Michelin Mathieu     FRA 
      126  Perrot Fiorent       FRA 
      127  Simart Thomas        FRA 
 3    373  Heinrich Florian     GER 
      374  Verch Ronald         GER 
      375  Lange Eric           GER 
      376  Brendel Sebastian    GER 
 4    193  Simion Mihail        ROM 
      196  Flocea Nicolae       ROM 
      194  Luca Marius          ROM 
      192  Manolache Ionut      ROM 

 
 5    24   Trzebiatowski Rafal  POL 
      25   Kubicz Jakub         POL 
      26   Osiurak Sebastian    POL 
      27   Wandzik Tomasz       POL 
 6    362  Hamberger Ond©ej     CZE 
      363  Jurenka Jakub        CZE 
      358  Kordík Jan           CZE 
      359  Drahokoupil Martin   CZE 
 7    97   Morisako Naoki       JAP 
      98   Todaka Keiichiro     JAP 
      100  Omuro Tomoya         JAP 
      101  Ishikawa Tatsuya     JAP 
 
 
 

 
187   K4 500m  sen. men  F   12.35  
 1    222  Maťaš Pavol          SVK 
      223  Likér Peter          SVK 
      224  Belovič Ladislav     SVK 
      225  Martinek Tomáš       SVK 
 2    131  Endl Christian       AUT 
      134  Nemes Peter          AUT 
      133  Nesslinger Gernot    AUT 
      132  Hodelsberger Daniel  AUT 
 3    395  Apro Roland          SRB 
      394  Ilic Željko          SRB 
      393  Molnar Miroslav      SRB 
      396  Nasagacin Milenko    SRB 

 
 4    203  Pantazi George       ROM 
      204  Ciharean Nicu        ROM 
      200  Vizitiu Catalin      ROM 
      202  Stoica Octavian      ROM 
 5    399  Vujanic Vladimir     SRB 
      391  Stanojevic Dusan     SRB 
      392  Kneževic Luka        SRB 
      398  Medzesi Tibor        SRB 
 
 
 

 
189   
K1 3000m girls         14.00 
 1    283  Kuniková Veronika    SVB 
 2    40   Ganeva Boyana        BUL 
 3    282  Bandžáková Mária     SVB 
 4    286  Vachová Petra        SVB 
 5    8    Pitula Izabela       POL 
 6    198  Cuculici Adina       ROM 
 7    190  Clatinici Dana       ROM 
 8    242  Muchová Petra        SVK 
 9    289  Michelová Dominika   SVB 

 
 10   287  Hudáková Alena       SVB 
 11   382  Starovic Milica      SRB 
 12   291  Krúpová Silvia       SVB 
 13   7    Grala Ewa            POL 
 14   243  Dubranová Sandra     SVK 
 15   155  Navjestič Irena      CRO 
 16   9    Zydorczak Zyta       POL 
 17   281  Šámková Simona       SVB 
 18   288  Jamrichová Adriana   SVB 

 
190   C1 3000m boys          14.03 
 25   32   Kaczor Tomasz        POL 
 26   199  Dumitrescu Livju     ROM 

 
 27   33   Stachura Rafal       POL 
 28   152  Habus Denis          CRO 
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191   K1 3000m boys          14.20 
 32   381  Lazarevic Stevan     SRB 
 33   55   Spencer Allen        GBR 
 34   23   Dudko Pawel          POL 
 35   294  Mikleš Miloš         SVB 
 36   80   Bollinger Mathias    SUI 
 37   197  Porcarasu Justin     ROM 
 38   154  Kovač Davor          CRO 
 39   81   Hani Nicolai         SUI 
 40   140  Puhringer Stefan     AUT 
 41   146  Walsh Fergal         IRE 
 42   248  Csepy Tomáš          SVK 
 43   51   Daniels Andrew       GBR 

 
 44   249  Viszlay Boris        SVK 
 45   42   Peykov Tihomir       BUL 
 46   293  Chrenko Matej        SVB 
 47   145  Egan Jenny           IRE 
 48   41   Atanasov Lyudmil     BUL 
 49   380  Kneževic Marko       SRB 
 50   22   Szymanski Michal     POL 
 51   148  Watkins Barry        IRE 
 52   383  Tomka Boris          SRB 
 53   296  Mikleš Marek         SVB 
 54   150  Bačmaga Luka         CRO 

 
193   K1 3000m jun. wom.     14.40 
 60   170  Levkovich Marina     ISR 
 61   5    Pawelczak Sandra     POL 
 62   102  Uehara Mari          JAP 
 63   171  Golonezko Galina     ISR 
 64   371  Weiss Sandy          GER 
 65   1    Dzieniszewska Edyta  POL 
 66   231  Kubalová Radka       SVK 
 67   68   Gonzalez Sonia       ESP 
 68   67   Lopez Ana            ESP 
 69   261  Šidlíková Martina    SVB 
 70   230  Doubravová Lenka     SVK 
 71   187  Fedorov Valentina    ROM 
 72   372  Zimmermann Birka     GER 
 73   59   Mason Hayleigh       GBR 
 74   186  Mihalcea Alina       ROM 

 
 75   190  Clatinici Dana       ROM 
 76   313  Miklešová Ivana      SVB 
 77   58   Braithwaite Shuna    GBR 
 78   370  Fischer Fanny        GER 
 79   3    Wojnarowska Ewelina  POL 
 80   2    Siwinska Apolonia    POL 
 81   158  Matušan Helena       CRO 
 82   43   Kuncheva Galya       BUL 
 83   172  Elliot Tikva         ISR 
 84   312  Kadnárová Jana       SVB 
 85   60   Nutt Tara            GBR 
 86   262  Sýkorová Lenka       SVB 
 87   369  Hormann Silke        GER 
 88   145  Egan Jenny           IRE 

 
194   C1 3000m jun. men      15.00 
 1    57   Train James          GBR 
 2    376  Brendel Sebastian    GER 
 3    28   Kruk Mariusz         POL 
 4    196  Flocea Nicolae       ROM 
 5    374  Verch Ronald         GER 
 6    241  Beneš Martin         SVK 
 7    66   Bouzada Daniel       ESP 
 8    373  Heinrich Florian     GER 
 9    237  Ambrus Alexander     SVK 
 10   46   Ahmedov Altan        BUL 
 11   24   Trzebiatowski Rafal  POL 
 12   99   Kawashima Shintaro   JAP 

 
 13   275  Marcinek Tomáš       SVB 
 14   280  Jantala Peter        SVB 
 15   29   Okuniewski Piotr     POL 
 16   65   Bouzada David        ESP 
 17   276  Votýpka Lukáš        SVB 
 18   193  Simion Mihail        ROM 
 19   375  Lange Eric           GER 
 20   238  Rusnák Matej         SVK 
 21   192  Manolache Ionut      ROM 
 22   26   Osiurak Sebastian    POL 
 23   47   Georgiev Nikolay     BUL 
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197   K1 3000m jun. men      15.30 
 40   17   Cebula Jakub         POL 
 41   61   Aristegui Diego      ESP 
 42   80   Bollinger Mathias    SUI 
 43   268  Danko Juraj          SVB 
 44   44   Chauchev Borislav    BUL 
 45   63   Noriega Diego        ESP 
 46   174  Miler Tzur           ISR 
 47   45   Velikov Borislav     BUL 
 48   11   Kujawski Mariusz     POL 
 49   366  Neumann Gunnar       GER 
 50   52   Daniels Thomas       GBR 
 51   182  Florica Florian      ROM 
 52   267  Pikor Peter          SVB 
 53   365  Brockl Norman        GER 
 54   54   Sears Chris          GBR 
 55   12   Nickowski Marcin     POL 
 56   233  Nebeský Ľuboš        SVK 
 57   151  Magušič Dino         CRO 
 58   64   Rodriguez Victor     ESP 
 59   62   Esteves Diego        ESP 
 60   236  Ambrus Attila        SVK 
 61   237  Ambrus Alexander     SVK 
 62   181  Ercei Lehel          ROM 
 63   50   Brown Ben            GBR 

 
 64   85   Bolliger Lukas       SUI 
 65   173  Lifan Barak          ISR 
 66   56   Wycherley Paul       GBR 
 67   84   Kradolfer Lukas      SUI 
 68   94   Sakata Keisuke       JAP 
 69   269  Kačic Matej          SVB 
 70   96   Takenaka Shuhei      JAP 
 71   18   Podgorski Maciej     POL 
 72   367  Pot d'Or Michael     GER 
 73   147  Fleming Ciaran       IRE 
 74   10   Krawiec Robert       POL 
 75   176  Miler Eyal           ISR 
 76   146  Walsh Fergal         IRE 
 77   175  Berger Alexander     ISR 
 78   368  Mork Matthias        GER 
 79   156  Muždeka Igor         CRO 
 80   163  Rogič Marko          CRO 
 81   95   Narita Momotaro      JAP 
 82   180  Mada Florean         ROM 
 83   53   Owen Michael         GBR 
 84   153  Lipovac Marko        CRO 
 85   232  Matocha Tomáš        SVK 
 86   82   Dalcher Andreas      SUI 

 
 
 


